
Revised Schedule of E-Auction of Commercial Plot at BDD Naigaon & NMJ 
 

Sr. No. Items Description 

1 Name of the Plot 
E-Auction or Leasing out Plot of land with FSI on the 
commercial plot at BDD Naigaon and N.M.Joshi Marg, 
Mumbai. 

 

 
2 

RFQ cum RFP 
Document 
Download Start / Close 
Date and Time 

Start Date- 06/08/2025 

Closing Date-16/09/2025  till 12:00 hrs. IST 

Please visit the below mentioned E-Auction website 

www.mhada.gov.inand eauction.mhada.gov.in =>By selecting 

“Lottery E-AuctionE- Auction PortalE-Auction BDD 
MHADA Mumbai Board” 

 
3 

Last date and time for e- 
submission of bids (Bid 
Due Date) 

16/09/2025,13:00 hrs IST 

 Physical  
Submission of Bid 

16/09/2025, from 13:00 hrs to15:00 hrs IST at the office of 
Deputy Chief Engineer, BDD, Mumbai Housing & Area 
Development 

4 
Security in the form 
of original Demand 
Draft/Bank Guarantee 

(Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority), 
2ndfloor,Room No.350,Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051(India). 

 
5 

Date and Time of 
opening of E-Envelope 
(Technical Bid) 

16/09/2025, 15:30 hrs IST at the office of Chief ICT Officer, 
Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority, 
1stfloor, Room no. 247,Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 (India). 

 

http://www.mhada.gov.in/

